

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY/ASST. COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE SRIPERUMPUDUR DIVISION CHENNAI OUTER COMMISSIONERATE C-48,TNHB BUILDING, ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI 600 040



C.No.II/39/04/2018-PRO

Dated: 06.03.2018

CORRIGENDUM

Sub.: Sriperumpudur Division e-Tender for Hiring Vehicles /e-procurement – Reg.Ref.: Tender No.01/2018 dt. 02.03.2018 – Reg.

In Page No.7, in para (vi) under "in respect of **all 7 vehicles** towards in favour of "The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of GST and Central Excise Sriperumpudur Division, Chennai Outer Commissionerate"

<<<>>>

Shall be replaced with following words

"in respect of **all 1 vehicle** towards in favour of "The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of GST and Central Excise Sriperumpudur Division, Chennai Outer Commissionerate"

(K. ARAVIND) DEPUTY COMMISSIONER Sriperumpudur Division

Copy to:

1. The PRO, Chennai Outer/North/South to put up on the Notice Board.

 The Superintendent of GST & Central Excise, Computers, Chennai North to upload in official website.